2.	US dollar financial information has been translated into Australian dollars at the average exchange rate for the relevant financial period, being
1.09 for FY2014, 1.28 for FY2015, 1.36 for FY2016 and 1.33 for 1H2017.

.

65Bojun Agriculture Holdings Limited | Prospectus

6.5 Pro-forma historical consolidated Statement of Financial Position
6.5.1  Overview

Set out in the table below are the adjustments that have been made to the Statement of Financial Position of
Bojun China as at 31 March 2017 to present the pro-forma consolidated Statement of Financial Position of Bojun.
The adjustments include the impact of the change in capital structure that will be in place immediately following
completion of the Offer, as if the Offer had occurred as at 31 March 2017. These adjustments include assumptions
relating to matters that are known as at the date of the Prospectus.

Table 4: Bojun pro-forma historical consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 31 March 2017

Minimum subscription Maximum subscription

$000s

31-Mar-17
Bojun China

USD

31-Mar-17
Bojun China

AUD Notes
Pro forma

adjustments
Bojun

Pro forma
Pro forma

adjustments
Bojun

Pro forma

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 6,546 8,575 1 5,552 14,127 9,634 18,209

Inventory 8,808 11,539 – 11,539 – 11,539

Trade and other receivables 16,791 21,996 2 (615) 21,381 (615) 21,381

Prepayments 3 4 – 4 – 4

Total current assets 32,148 42,114 4,937 47,051 9,018 51,132

Non-current assets

PP&E 1,583 2,074 – 2,074 – 2,074

Land use rights 1,345 1,762 – 1,762 – 1,762

Biological assets – – 3 87 87 87 87

Deferred tax asset – – 4 653 653 868 868

Total non-current assets 2,928 3,836 740 4,576 955 4,791

Total assets 35,076 45,950 5,677 51,626 9,974 55,923

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 361 473 – 473 – 473

Deferred revenue 51 67 – 67 – 67

Taxes payable 746 977 – 977 – 977

Total current liabilities 1,158 1,517 – 1,517 – 1,517

Total non-current liabilities – – – – – –

Total liabilities 1,158 1,517 – 1,517 – 1,517

Net assets 33,918 44,432 5,677 50,109 9,974 54,406

Equity

Share capital 870 1,140 5 6,309 7,448 10,544 11,683

Statutory reserve fund 1,121 1,468 – 1,468 – 1,468

Retained earnings 34,019 44,565 6 (632) 43,933 (570) 43,995

Other comprehensive (loss) (2,092) (2,741) – (2,741) – (2,741)

Total equity 33,918 44,432 5,677 50,109 9,974 54,406

Notes:

1.	 All amounts disclosed in the tables are unless otherwise noted rounded to the nearest $1,000. Rounding in the Financial Information may
result in some immaterial rounding differences between totals and sums of components and the total percentage calculations outlined within
tables, figures and commentary.

2.	All amounts disclosed in the above table have been translated from the reporting currency of US dollars to Australian dollars at the closing
rate applicable as at 31 March 2017 being 1.31.

66

06.  Financial Information (CONTINUED)

6.5.2  Pro-forma adjustments to Statement of Financial Position

[…]

reasonable legal costs and expenses.

Insurance

Under the Constitution, Bojun may arrange and maintain directors’ and officers’ insurance for its Directors to the
extent permitted by law and under the deed of access, insurance and indemnity, Bojun must maintain insurance
cover for each Director for the duration of the access period.

11.5 Related party contracts
Related party transactions (that is, transactions between a public company and a director, an entity controlled by
a director, or a parent company of the public company) are regulated in Australia under the Corporations Act by
a requirement for disinterested shareholder approval, unless the transaction is on “arm’s length terms”, represents
no more than reasonable remuneration, or complies with other limited exemptions.

As at the date of this Prospectus, the Group has not entered into any related party transactions.

109Bojun Agriculture Holdings Limited | Prospectus

11.6 Existing Shareholder interests
The table below sets out the interests of Shareholders as at the date of this Prospectus and immediately following
the Offer:

Shareholders Minimum Subscriptions Maximum Subscriptions

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Bo Zhu (Founder and Executive Director) 16,352,640 13.63 16,352,640 12.02

Zhen Yu (Executive Director) 9,792,000 8.16 9,792,000 7.2

Xianhong Fan (Chief Executive Officer) 8,127,360 6.77 8,127,360 5.98

Zhenxing Liu 7,920,000 6.6 7,920,000 5.82

Aidong Sun 6,480,000 5.4 6,480,000 4.76

Li Yi 6,240,000 5.2 6,240,000 4.59

Xiaomao Huang 4,896,000 4.08 4,896,000 3.6

Yiran Xu 4,896,000 4.08 4,896,000 3.6

Zhiliang Zhu 4,896,000 4.08 4,896,000 3.6

Xiaobei Huang 4,320,000 3.6 4,320,000 3.18

Ian Trump International Limited1 3,840,000 3.2 3,840,000 2.82

Wen Wang 3,840,000 3.2 3,840,000 2.82

Wei Yuan 3,840,000 3.2 3,840,000 2.82

Wahoo Holdings Limited2 2,880,000 2.4 2,880,000 2.12

Yan Zhang 2,880,000 2.4 2,880,000 2.12

Beijing Yuanjing Zhenrong Software Technology
Co., Ltd3 2,400,000 2 2,400,000 1.76

Beijing Lianchuang Guangda Science &
Technology Co., Ltd4 1,920,000 1.6 1,920,000 1.41

Dexiu Xiong 480,000 0.4 480,000 0.35

Shares on issue at date of Prospectus 96,000,000 80 96,000,000 70.59

Shares offered under this Prospectus 24,000,000 20 40,000,000 29.41

Total 120,000,000 100.00 136,000,000 100.00

1.	 Ian Trump International Limited is not held by a related party to the Company.

2.	Wahoo Holdings Limited is not held by a related party to the Company.

3.	Beijing Yuanjing Zhenrong Software Technology Co., Ltd is 24.33% held by Zhenxing Liu. Zhenxing Liu is a shareholder of the Company
who holds 6.6% of the Company’s Shares in the event of Minimum Subscription and 5.82% of the Company’s Shares in the event of Maximum
Subscription. The remaining 75.67% of Beijing Yuanjing Zhenrong Software Technology Co., Ltd is not held by a related party to the Company.

4.	 Beijing Lianchuang Guangda Science & Technology Co., Ltd is not held by a related party to the Company.